\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

Revised 10-July-2025

National Stock Numbers

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464
N.S. Number Description Hannay #
1730-00-451-1894 |Model C1150; Storage Only 22-14
2040-01-295-5301 |HS-45 (Undrilled) 9922.0012
2590-01-151-2693 |GR-4 Guide Arm 9951.0010
2590-01-151-7780 |GR-4A Guide Arm Positioner 9951.0009
2590-01-158-9355 [10.25" Brace, back 9907.7000
2590-01-158-9356 |1 1/2" Rollform Side Frame (No Motor Plate) (for 23-24 Discs) 9906.1201
2590-01-175-7096 |12-1/2" Long 9907.7000
2590-01-176-0560 |1 1/2" Rollform Side Frame (No Motor Plate) (for 30-31 Discs) 9906.1201
2590-01-511-2941 |AVC1516-17-18; Paint Black 13-36
2590-01-569-6582 |MOTOR MTG PLATE RIGHT ANGLE FOR 1500 FRAME 9923.0006
W/MTG BOLTS E-COATED STEEL (PER P66A-00090)

2990-01-506-1103 |Gear Guard w/Pad (Steel E-Coated) 9914.0618
3010-01-289-1637 |4" Form Sprag Clutch 9948.0024
3020-00-326-4787 |9T35, 1" Long 9910.1011
3020-00-547-0416 |Sprocket 9910.1116
3020-01-148-9546 |H-28 ring gear 9914.0382
3020-01-160-4983 |H-29 Pinion Gear (Zinc Alloy) 9914.0404
3020-01-161-0230 |H-28 9914.0382
3020-01-161-2755 [Ratchet Wheel (2 Position) 180 Deg Includes (6) 1/4" x 1/2" Bolts 9922.0015
3020-01-212-7604 |10’ Length #35 Chain w/Connecting Link 9912.0001
3020-01-213-1189 |138T35 Disc Sprocket, 13-3/8" Diameter (E-Coated) 9910.1423
3020-01-213-8718 [11T35 sprocket 1-5/16" long 9910.1118
3020-01-221-8936 |H-26 Ring Gear 9914.0372
3020-01-244-2514 |10' Length #35 Chain with Connecting Link 9912.0001
3020-01-254-4942 |#35 Chain for 23-24 Disc 1" & 1 1/2" Reel 53-3/16" Long 142 Links w/Connecting Link 9912.0030
3020-01-288-5316 |Reduction Unit Spkt 12T41 with 34" Bore 9948.0028
3020-01-288-5317 |Reduction Unit Spkt 48T35 9948.0043
3020-01-289-7464 |112T35 DISC SPROCKET, 13-3/8" DIA (E-COATED) 9910.1321
3020-01-290-1099 |H-28 ring gear 9914.0382
3020-01-290-1100 |H-29 Pinion Gear 9914.0403
3020-01-355-3003 |12/48 Reduction Unit with Clutch #41/35 chain 9948.0013
3020-01-439-0942 |Ratchet Wheel (2) Position 180 Deg Includes (6) 1/4" x 1/2" Bolts 9922.0015
3020-01-464-2370 |H-26 Ring Gear 9914.0372
3020-01-517-5766 |11T35 SPROCKET, 1-3/4" LONG (PLATED) 9910.1119
3020-01-659-4888 |RXXFF-0113-72B (SPROCKET WHEEL) 14T35 34" long x 34" bore

3020-01-659-4889 |138T35 DISC SROCKET 16-5/8" DIA (CHROME SILVER) 9910.1447




\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

National Stock Numbers

Revised 10-July-2025

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464
N.S. Number Description Hannay #

3020-01-659-4936 |RxxFF-0113-06 #35 chain 55.5” long with a connecting link

3030-01-558-4061 |EH-660 Ratchet Wheel w/Bearing f/HGR Reels - Includes (6) 1/4" x 1/2" Bolts 9951.0039
3040-01-130-4541 |H-30A Brake Wheel (Zinc Alloy) 9914.0413
3040-01-161-0060 |Ratchet locking assembly 9922.0321
3040-01-161-1263 |Pinion shaft (steel) 9914.0250
3040-01-161-1353 |GR-658 pawl & pin with spring 9951.0006
3040-01-222-8440 |Ratchet Locking Assembly 9922.0005
3040-01-267-8768 |Ratchet locking assembly for N Series 9922.0029
3040-01-289-7442 |Pinion shaft collar with set screw 9914.0351
3040-01-289-9625 |H-3 Brake pad 9914.0433
3040-01-290-1436 |Manual Rewind Assy w/H-29 (for Reels Over 25-26 Series) 9914.0210
3040-01-308-0566 |H-3 Brake pad 9914.0433
3040-01-366-0781 |Ratchet Locking Assembly 9922.0005
3040-01-429-5360 |[Pinion Shaft (Steel) Spec. Length 9914.0250
3040-01-434-2135 ((25-26) 24.75" Dia. Disc 14 Gauge E-Coat (Specify Model & Front, Back) 9903.1321
3040-01-439-0035 |Roller Rod SS 4" Dia x 2-11/16" Long 9940.0009
3040-01-464-2345 |Pinion Shaft (Spec. Length) 9914.0250
3040-01-515-3730 |H-27 PINION GEAR (ZINK ALLQOY) 9914.0393
3040-01-517-5767 |Length #35 Chain 43 2" Long 116 Links with Conn Link 9912.0028
3040-01-518-1946 |1.5" HUB ASSY FOR POWER 1600 (PER P32A-00040) 9955.0076

~SPEC MODEL

3040-01-529-7253 [1/2" Dual Barstock Steel Hub Assy, Specify Reel Model & Riser Fittings 9901.0671
3040-01-558-7151 |Arbor for HGR or SCR, Specify 1.75" or 2.25" Diameter 9951.0029
3040-01-587-9788 [1.5" STR VIC CHROME-PLATED BRONZE 80 PSI H-5 JOINT 9930.5703
3040-01-595-9357 [N Series Single Roller Arm Only (P70A-00250), Spec. Model 9941.0030
3110-01-122-5339 |1” self-aligning bearing complete 9902.1400
3110-01-131-2120 |[S.A. Bearing holder (small piece only) 9902.2800
3110-01-155-4254 |1” self-aligning bearing complete 9902.1400
3110-01-159-6477 |S.A. Bearing holder 9902.2800
3110-01-161-1309 [H-2A Pinion Shaft Bearing 9914.0243
3110-01-166-2596 |Needle bearing with bushing for HGR 9951.0019
3110-01-166-3603 |1” ID x 2” OD ball bearing 9902.3400
3110-01-174-2599 |1" S.A. Bearing Insert Plated 9902.1500
3110-01-212-4412 [1” S.A. bearing insert plated 9902.1500
3110-01-245-0126 |FH303-15-1/2 trunnion bearing (old style) 9940.0007
3110-01-287-7246 |Reduction unit bearing with ext. inner race 9948.0016




\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

Revised 10-July-2025

National Stock Numbers

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464

N.S. Number Description Hannay #
3110-01-287-7247 |Reduction unit bearing 9948.0017
3110-01-289-1937 [PSC-1 pinion shaft collar & set screw 9914.0351
3110-01-312-3660 [Needle bearing with bushing for HGR (KN-060910) 9951.0019
3110-01-312-3854 |Self-aligning bearing holder E-coated (small piece only) 9902.2800
3110-01-312-3855 |S.A. bearing holder for “N” Series 9902.2801
3110-01-466-1563 [EH-650 mounting block 9940.0075
3110-01-529-7928 |1 1/2" Trunnion Bearing New Style (Per P04A-00050) 9940.0016
3110-01-593-6431 |FH-305 2" Stainless Steel Roller Tubing ~ Per Inch 9940.0010
3110-01-595-3564 |1" S.A. N-SERIES BEARING COMPLETE 9902.2600
3120-01-096-7024 |1” S.A. bearing insert plated 9902.1500
3120-01-147-9708 [H-2A Pinion Shaft Bearing 9914.0243
3120-01-155-2561 |1 ™ S.A. bearing insert, plated 9902.1500
3120-01-156-6331 |1” S.A. bearing insert, plated 9902.1500
3120-01-287-7361 |H43 3" bearings 9902.2400
3120-01-288-9451 |>2" self-aligning bearing complete w/ball bearing insert 9902.1200
3120-01-288-9452 |FH-303-15 1 %2” Trunnion Bearing (Old Style) 9940.0007
3120-01-309-4297 (1 1/2" S.A. bearing complete 9902.1610
3120-01-309-6991 [1-1/2" bronze bearing insert (with graphite lubricating sys) 9902.1700
3120-01-314-5326 |Spring arbor for C/B/G/] Springs 9922.0002
3120-01-517-4232 (1-1/2" (1.5") S.A. BALL BEARING INSERT 9902.4001
3120-01-517-4246 |1-1/2" (1.5") S.A. BALL BEARING COMPLETE 9902.4000
3120-01-558-7188 |Double EH936 Washer with 2" O.D. x 1" 1.D. Ball Bearing & Rivets 9955.0175
3130-01-063-9762 [1” S.A. bronze bearing complete E-coated (top & bottom strap style, with grease fitting) 9902.1630
3130-01-131-2128 |Self-aligning pillow block piece 9902.2900
3130-01-135-9331 |S.A.Bearing Pillow Block Piece, E-Coated 9902.2900
3130-01-155-6681 |S.A. Bearing, Insert Plated 9902.2900
3130-01-588-8249 |Assembly "C" Roller Per Dwg RDD-0225 Rev B, X = 18", Y = 12" 9939.0062
3830-01-475-0597 |S.A. Bearing Holder, E-Coated (Small Piece Only) 9902.2800
3895-00-009-5295 [C26-33-34-20 RT; bevel gear crank storage, prime, graphite
3895-01-147-7489 |SCR716-23-24B SR; 3 Conductor 45 Amp, Paint Graphite
3895-01-161-0084 |Hub w/arbor & set screw f/HGR 9951.0027
3895-01-174-1305 [14-1/4" HGR disc w/GR-3 ratchet & bearing 9951.0040
3895-01-174-3726 [14-1/4" HGR disc w/EH-936 & bearing 9951.0003
3895-01-174-5953 |Back frame, channel 23-24
3895-01-179-6362 |2" dual barstock steel hub for 617-23-24G SR 9901.0671
3895-01-204-2417 [N718-25-26G, TR, less hose
3895-01-232-0056 [C3220-30-32-15.5, manual crank rew. storage reel, pt graphite




National Stock Numbers

Revised 10-July-2025

Hannay’
553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464

\

1

I

N.S. Number |Description Hannay #
3895-01-269-4856 [C16-10-11; Portable Storage Reel, Painted Standard Oven Cured Enamel 16-01

3895-01-305-8039 |HGR100-90-15: static grounding reel with 90 ft. galvanized grounding cable, 15 ft. Y
branch and cable clamps, paint reel graphite

3895-01-340-1605 |Model RxxC-0013 Rev A, MXC248-51-52-44; #50 chain drive crank rewind, 16T and 96T
sprockets, NP bearings, PL-1 pinlock, 2” square tube frame assembly, full chain guard, pre-
paint prime prior to assembly, finish paint graphite

3895-01-436-8721 |[08-15 C1514-17-18

3950-01-517-4259 [ECR 1618-17-18 RT; 24V 249 MOTOR TO FRONT, 4 CONDUCTOR 45 AMP, PAINT

GRAPHITE

4010-01-086-8239 |Length of #35 Chain for 17-18 Series Reel 43 2" Long 116 Links with Conn Link 9912.0028
4010-01-164-8449 |50 ft. with 10 ft. “Y” with clamps, plastic coated stainless steel cable 9951.0050
4010-01-288-5136 |97" length of #41 chain for EPIV45-46 9912.0038
4010-01-587-8486 |3/32" 7 x 7 GALVANIZED CABLE COATED TO 3/16" 9951.0052
4030-01-168-4033 |GR-5 (HGR) scoop 9951.0012
4030-01-214-6727 |1” 90° FxF Super Swivel Jt. 9929.8551
4210-00-211-6410 |H-18 Steel Hand Crank 9914.0011
4210-00-978-2010 |H-3 Brake Pad 9915.0113
4210-01-125-5643 |FH-302 Block 9940.0006
4210-01-125-6421 |FH-307 Step Bolt w/Nut & Washers 9940.0012
4210-01-127-3967 |FH-301 Spool 9940.0005
4210-01-131-3290 |H-3 Brake Pad 9914.0433
4210-01-147-9337 |3” FIPT aluminum riser for 20” drum 9901.7462
4210-01-187-7106 |EH-714 Roller 9939.0003
4210-01-228-5638 |EF24-22-23 RT Per RxxxF-0104

4210-01-245-0053 |EH650 Mounting Block 9940.0076

4210-01-267-8671 |"N" Frame Assy for 19-20 Disc (does not include pawl assy or arms) for N617-19-20C SR 9908.0053
4210-01-357-3020 |EF24-23-24 RT; 12V 227, horizontal crank rew, 1” su swl, 1” MNST flanged riser, pt

graphite
4210-01-464-2340 |1 1/2" Flanged, Iron Pipe Hub Assy (Spec Model & Riser Fitting Size) 9901.2840
4210-01-464-6874 |Assy “C” w/1 2" Dia Roller for Model 7522-30-31 LT 9939.0062
4210-01-485-3675 |FH-304 Roller Rod (Per Inch) 9940.0009
4210-01-568-9086 |(17-18) 16.5" DIA DISC 14 GA W/ EH-936 (FOR 1600) 9903.0517

4210-01-654-1928 |HDFF 27-25-26 RT, built per drawing RxxFF-0147 REV C, unpolished aluminum
4230-00-906-7219 |4022-17-18; 1" Balanced Pressure Super Swivel, 1” Female Riser, Paint Graphite

4230-01-180-3751 |1” 90? Super Swivel joint ISO-68-16 replaced by I1SO-68-42) 9929.8551
4710-01-466-0829 |1-1/2" STAINLESS STEEL ROLLER TUBING ~ 7” long 9940.0003
4710-01-571-2139 |1 1/2" FIPT Aluminum Riser Only (Includes O-Ring) 9901.3762

4730-00-025-7508 |no Quote- part number doesn't exist in our system 9902.2501




\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

Revised 10-July-2025

National Stock Numbers

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464
N.S. Number Description Hannay #

4730-00-278-3383 |PLG-1, 1/2" Zinc Plated, Plug w/Counter Sunk Square 9917.0119
4730-00-409-6460 |1" Barco buna packing kit (10-62021-01) 9936.0520
4730-00-549-4786 |1-1/2" 90 Deg FxFxVic Aluminum 125 PSI OPW Joint 9930.6302
4730-01-086-8420 |'+" barco swivel joint
4730-01-087-4770 |1-1/2" 90 Deg F x F x 2” VIC alum jt 9930.4312
4730-01-099-3102 |1” 90° Female x Female Steel 3000 PSI Balance Pressure Super Swivel Joint 9929.8538
4730-01-144-5494 |1” 90° FxF Steel 5,000 PSI Super Swivel Joint 9929.8551
4730-01-150-0875 |3" 90? FxF Duct 600 PSI OPW Joint 9933.6500
4730-01-160-9833 |'2" 90° MxF 3000 PSI balanced pressure Super Swivel joint 9927.8138
4730-01-178-9658 |1 2" FIPT Flanged Aluminum Hub Assembly for 16-30-31 for use with H-5 Swivel Joint 9901.3242
4730-01-213-1066 |1" Aeroquip Buna-N Pkg. (FF028-16-01) 9936.0510
4730-01-256-1879 |WHJ1590 Joint with Buna Seals 9930.4210
4730-01-288-3869 |2" str. FxF steel 1000 PSI WHJ22180 joint 9931.4021
4730-01-289-1496 |1/2" 90 Degree FxF Steel 5,000 PSI Super Swivel Joint (Aflas, Zerk Fittings, Black Cap) 9927.8551
4730-01-309-3393 |WHJ1590 Joint with Buna Seals 9930.4210
4730-01-313-4079 |3/4" 90 Deg MxF Steel 4,500 PSI Super Swive Joint 9928.8051
4730-01-314-8846 |PLG-2 34" Plug 9917.0120
4730-01-384-9146 |3” FIPT Aluminum Riser (For 20” Dia Drum) 9901.7462
4730-01-398-5698 |'4" 90° MxF steel 10,000 PSI Super Swivel jt with EPDM seal 9925.8112
4730-01-434-2002 9929.8538
4730-01-529-8135 |'2" 90° MxF Steel 5,000 PSI Super Swivel Jt (Low Temp Buna, Zerk Fitting, Blue Cap) 9927.8152
4730-01-657-8589 |RXXFF-0113-36B; 1 2" flanged aluminum hub only, with a stainless steel dead end, built

per drawing P36A-00370
4910-01-267-6009 |19-20 Disc (specify front or back) (ISO-80-2 front / ISO-80-3 back) 9903.0821
4910-01-269-6009 |19-20 Front disc 9903.0821
4910-01-285-1940 |MX2030-17-18 RT; MX Chain & Sprocket Manual Rewind, 1/2" Super Swivel Joints,

1/2"Female NPT Risers, Paint Graphite
4910-01-369-5029 |R308 roller assembly for 8" drum width 9939.0105
4930-00-432-9785 |1-1/2" iron pipe riser only, specify fitting thread type and size (1-1/2", 1-1/4" or 1) 9901.3760
4930-00-487-0101 |3520-25-26-10.5 RT; Direct crank manual rewind, WHJ-1590 inlet swivel with Buna seals, 1

2" FNPT riser, Paint Graphite
4930-01-139-5639 |1 2" Iron Pipe Riser Only Thread Type & Size (1 2", 1 V4" or 1”) 9901.3760
4930-01-147-4185 |617-23-24-10.5B or G, SR; 2" BP super swivel, 2" FNPT risers, paint Graphite
4930-01-161-1311 |*G" spring with arbor 9921.0021
4930-01-165-0829 |GR75-75 with 75 ft. yellow jacketed cable, reel painted 24052 I/R/V Fed Std 595 green
4930-01-168-9574 |3024-25-26 RT; 1" 90 Deg Super Joint w/Viton Seals, 1" Female NPT Riser, Paint Graphite
4930-01-174-1306 |Drum, 7-1/2" long 9905.3131




\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

Revised 10-July-2025

National Stock Numbers

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464
N.S. Number Description Hannay #

4930-01-174-4145 |1-1/2" FIPT aluminum riser only (inlcudes o-ring) 9901.3762
4930-01-174-4146 |Drum 15-1/2" wrap around For Model 617-23-24G SR 9905.0178
4930-01-174-5951 |Front disc 23-24 9903.1121
4930-01-174-5952 |Back disc 23-24 9903.1121
4930-01-174-9068 |(30-31) 28.75" dia disc 14 ga steel (back) 9903.1621
4930-01-174-9069 |(30-31) 28.75: dia disc 14 ga steel (front) 9903.1621
4930-01-175-1424 |16-30-31LB; Chrome Plated H-5 Joint w/Vict, Alum Hub, Assy “C” Roller Installed 6" High

on Vertical, Mounting Holes 7 34" C/L to C/L Across, Paint Standard Prime Only
4930-01-175-1425 |16-30-31 RB; Chrome Plated H-5 Joint w/Vict, Vict Alum Hub, Assy “C" Roller Installed 6"

High on Vertical, Mtg Holes 7 34" C/L to C/L Across, Less Crank Handle, Paint Standard
4930-01-175-5326 |3528-25-26 RT; Removable Direct Crank Rewind, WH3-1590 Joint, 1 1/2"Female NPT Riser,

Paint Graphite
4930-01-175-6428 |Frame for HGR 9906.0741
4930-01-176-0559 |10-3/4" stainless steel drum for HGR-50 with mtg hardware 9905.8142
4930-01-200-1031 |R205 roller assembly 9939.0102
4930-01-222-4530 |Front disc, 25-26 series 9903.1321
4930-01-222-4731 |620-25-26-15.5ASR; "A" Spring, 3/4" MxF 90 Deg. Super Swl Jt, (2) 1/2" Male NPT Outlet

Risers, (2) with Special Angle for Quick Connects, Less Roller Assy, Rollform Frame, Paint

Prime, Special Drum with (2)Tie Bolts Out (Per Dwg Rxxx6-0016 Rev. G)
4930-01-222-5445 |R308 roller assembly 9939.0105
4930-01-222-5456 |Disc (25-26) f/620-25-26A 9903.1321
4930-01-222-5457 |34" dual welded barstock steel hub assy with 1/2 MIPT riser, for ~ 620-25-26-15.5A, SR 9901.1431
4930-01-232-2467 |Steel 28-29, 1-1/2" frame
4930-01-238-7090 |3016-25-26 LT; manual axle crank rewind, 1” 90? Super Swivel joint, 1” FNPT riser,

painted graphite
4930-01-243-3572 |617-19-20] SR; 2" BP Super Swivel joints, 2" FNPT risers, less hose, paint standard

graphite
4930-01-267-4380 |Drum, 10 2" Dia 18 Gauge Steel Wrap (Spec. Model #) 9905.0138
4930-01-267-9427 |N205 roller assembly, specify if assembly is for single or double arm 9939.0112
4930-01-268-2169 |V2" FIPT x 34" JIC Barstock Dual Hub (Specify Model #N617-19-20CSR) 9901.0671
4930-01-282-4936 |1 1/2" Rollform Side Frame, No Motor Plate (Up to 30-31) ~Spec Model 9906.1201
4930-01-282-8636 |820-25-26-10.5A SR; 1” BP Super Swivel Inlet, 1” F Riser, Paint Graphite, Less Hose
4930-01-309-8199 |8234-26-27 RT; WHJ-22180 Straight Jt, 2” Female Riser, H-26 Ring Gear, Dual Rewind, 1-

Horiz, 1-Vert — Same side, w/Special Crank & Mtg Holes Per Print (Rxx80-0001 Rev. D),

Paint Prime
4930-01-315-8354 |8234-26-27 RT; horizontal crank rew., HJ2290 swil jt, 2” F NPT riser, less hose, pt graphite-

DO NOT USE THIS NSN #, USE 4930-01-309-8199
4930-01-361-3676 |617-25-26B TR; 2" 90° FF Su Swis, 2" F Risers, Paint Graphite
4930-01-439-3484 |Roller, 1” dia. X 2" long, per GH-1012B 9940.0180




\

1

I

N.S. Number

Hannay’
Reels

The reel leader.

Revised 10-July-2025

Description

National Stock Numbers

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193
TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464

Hannay #

4930-01-455-3179 |820-30-31A;
4930-01-473-0949 |Static Ground Reels, build to CID50696, with Male Plug, with Socket, Built to MIL0090298,

with Clamp, Make to MILC83413/7
4930-01-539-8939 |Roller Bracket Frame for R308 9940.0155
4930-01-569-6595 |Steel (E-Coat) 1500/4000 Side Frame 9906.0011
4930-01-569-6650 |DRUM, 6" DIA ALUM PIPE *MUST SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER* 9905.7112
4930-01-573-4947 |R9820-0042 Rev B- 246-26-27 LT, Bevel gear crank rewind, 2" 90° aluminum Female x

Victaulic OPW joint with Viton, 2" female NPT aluminum riser, aluminum internals, paint

graphite
4930-01-645-6974 |MGR 75-50; (w/ clear PCC), GRAPHITE
4930-01-645-6980 |MRGR 75-50; (w/ clear PCC), GRAPHITE
4940-01-239-2744 |4016-17-18 RT; 1" Super Swivel Jt., 1" Female NPT Riser, Painted Graphite 12-16
4940-01-458-6196 |N515-23-24], TR, H10M; V4" 90? Super Swivel joint, 4" FNPT riser, paint graphite
4940-01-482-1083 |SBA7030-33-34 RT, H2M; #6 Gast air motor, 1” 90? Super Swivel joints, 1” FNPT risers,

plated hub assembly, aluminum square tube frame assembly, horizontal gear crank rewind,

polished aluminum construction wherever possible
4940-01-486-2503 |717-25-26B SR; 1/2" MxF Stainless STeel Super Swivel, Stainless Steel Internals, 1/2" FIPT

Riser, Aluminum Frame and Spool, Constant Tension, Stainless Steel Spring Case, Per

Drawing Rxxx7-0010 Rev B
4940-01-591-5275 |Model 7528-25-26 LB; Man Bevel Gear Rew w/Zinc Alloy Gear, Less H-18 Crank, 1 1/2" 90

Deg Bronze OPW Swl Jt w/Buna Seal, 1 1/2" Female NPT SS Riser, SS Internals, w/PL-4

Pinlock Installed Opposite Side of Swivel Jt to Front, Per Dwg Rxx75-0130, Paint Prime
5305-00-782-9489 (3/8"-16 x 2" Hex Head Cap Screw 9904.1206
5305-01-161-6109 [3/18"-16 x 2” Hex Head Cap Screw 9904.1206
5305-01-222-3253 [3/8"-16 x 34" Spinlock Bolt 9904.2201
5305-01-288-9014 [3/8"-16 x 1 Spinlock Bolt 9904.2202
5305-01-312-3838 |['4"” —20 x 3/8 Allen set screw for arbor 9958.0005
5305-01-464-2303 [3/8"-16 X 3/4" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 9904.1201
5305-01-464-2335 [5/16" - 18 X 3/4" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 9904.1101
5305-01-464-2362 |1/2"-13 x 1" Hex Head Bolt 9904.1402
5305-01-485-4335 |5/6"-18 x 34" Thread Cutting Hex Head Bolt 9958.0055
5305-01-485-9835 (3/8"-16 X 1-1/2" SPINLOCK BOLT 9904.2204
5305-01-485-9846 (3/8” -16 x 1 V4" Spinlock Bolt 9904.2203
5305-01-558-5136 [1/4"-20 x 1-5/8" STEEL CARRIAGE BOLT (HGR 50 ) 9904.0010
5305-01-661-6536 |3/8" STEEL CARRIAGE BOLT W/NUT 21-1/2" LONG 9904.0235
5306-01-134-5721 |5/16 —18 x 1 spinlock bolt (motor mtg) 9904.2102
5306-01-166-0718 [3/8" Carriage Bolt w/Nut 6” Long 9904.0213
5306-01-223-9705 |Bolt w/nut, 9” long 9904.0217
5306-01-269-0586 |3/8" carriage bolt w/nut, 9" long 9904.0217




\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

National Stock Numbers

Revised 10-July-2025

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464
N.S. Number Description Hannay #
5306-01-288-6476 |3/8" -16 x 34" Steel Carriage Bolt w/Nut for Bearing 9904.0201
5306-01-288-8936 |3/8"-16 x 34" Spinlock Bolt 9904.2201
5306-01-288-9062 |3/8" Steel Carriage Bolt with Nut 34" Long 9904.0252
5306-01-289-2460 |3/8"-16 x 1 2" Long Hex Bolt 9904.2204
5306-01-289-2580 |5/16-18 x 34" Hex Head Cap Screw 9904.1101
5306-01-289-2581 |7/16" -14 x 1 2" Hex Bolt 9904.1304
5306-01-289-2582 |7/16" —14 x 1-1/4" hex bolt 9904.1303
5306-01-290-3476 |3/8"-16 x 34" Steel Carriage Bolt w/Nut for Bearing 9904.0201
5306-01-321-5927 |Tension adj. assembly for 4000 Series (does not include spring) 9965.0004
5306-01-464-2367 |3/8"-16 x 3/4" Steel Carriage Bolt w/Nut for Bearings 9904.0201
5306-01-485-3607 [3/8"-16 x 1" Spinlock Bolt 9904.2202
5306-01-485-9832 [3/8" Steel Carriage Bolt with Nut 11" Long *** NO LONGER AVAILABLE *** 9904.0220
5306-01-558-5411 [3/8"-16 x 3" Turned Eye Bolt ZGD (1" I.D. x 2 1/2" Thread Length) 9958.0090
5306-01-668-9281 [SPACER WASHER FOR REDUCTION UNIT MTG BOLT 9954.0047
(1.25" OD x 0.406" ID x 1/4" THICK)
5306-01-671-2114 (3/8"-16 X 2-3/4" SPINLOCK BOLT 9904.2262
5310-00-355-5645 |3/8" -16 spinlock nut for bearing 9904.6200
5310-00-582-5965 |1/4" LOCK WASHER 9954.0028
5310-01-225-1314 |3/8” -16 Spinlock Nut for Bearing 9904.6200
5310-01-232-2123 |3/8-16 sq. nut drilled 7/16" ID 9958.0035
5310-01-236-7515 |EH936 disc washer (E-Coated) 9965.0015
5310-01-288-8904 [5/8" -18 SAE hex head nut 9904.5600
5310-01-288-8941 |3/8-16 Spinlock Nut 9904.6200
5310-01-289-1764 |3/8” -16 Spinlock Nut 9904.6200
5310-01-329-9101 |3/8"” spin lock nut 9904.6200
5310-01-464-2331 |1/2" Lock Washer 9954.0030
5310-01-485-9848 [3/8" x 16 Hex Nut 9904.5200
5310-01-515-3732 |FH-306 Hex Nut (7/16") 9940.0011
5310-01-517-3717 |1/4" -20 Spinlock Nut 9904.6000
5310-01-667-8438 |1/4" - 20 Band (Comet) Brake Wing Nut (Bearing MTD) 9947.0095
5315-00-616-5522 |Woodruff Key #9 (3/16” x 34") for Exp Motor 9951.0007
5315-01-052-4095 |Woodruff Key #9 (3/16" x 3/4") for Exp Motor 9916.0080
5315-01-164-6491 |Stainless steel cotter key 1/8” x 34" 9951.0018
5315-01-312-7696 |3/16" x 1" long sq. key 9922.0031
5315-01-670-9306 |1/8" x 3/4" SPRING PIN 9958.0049
5325-00-530-7968 |1" EXTERNAL RETAINING RING (FOR HGR/CABLE REELS) 9951.0021




\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

National Stock Numbers

Revised 10-July-2025

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464
N.S. Number Description Hannay #

5325-01-593-6438 |FH-309 Chrome Cap 9940.0004
5330-00-081-9682 |1-1/2 H5C rope packing 9936.0659
5330-00-764-5379 |3" H-53C Rope Pkg. (3 Pcs. Approx. 11" Long) 9936.0959
5330-01-148-5896 |H-300G 3" riser gasket 9965.0023
5330-01-162-8433 |H-52C Rope packing 9936.0759
5330-01-244-8969 |4” O-ring for 4" riser 9965.0026
5330-01-263-0822 |H-5A Packing gland 1-1/2 x vict 9938.0056
5330-01-288-5100 [H-300G 3" riser gasket 9965.0023
5330-01-289-7842 |PK-1 Buna N packing 9936.0642
5330-01-292-5376 |1 2" PK-1 Buna-N (US Merkel) 9936.0642
5330-01-309-4299 [P53A-00010 Packing Ring 9938.0011
5330-01-396-0380 |3" H-53C Rope Pkg 9936.0959
5330-01-417-1532 [H-5B follower for H-5A 9938.0061
5330-01-431-9947 |H-150G 1 1/2" Riser Gasket 9965.0021
5330-01-464-2336 |H-150G 1-1/2" riser gasket 9965.0021
5330-01-517-2887 [COLLECTOR COVER GASKET MULTI COND 9943.0004
5330-01-574-3795 |H-200G 2" (HI GRADE BUNA) RISER GASKET 9965.0022
5331-01-594-4522 |2-5/8" (Buna) O-Ring for 1-1/2" Riser (Also for 2" Aluminum Riser) 9965.0028
5340-00-944-6089 |Removable Hand Crank for 4000/3000/1600 (Includes Handle w/Bolt & Nut) 9914.0031
5340-01-129-8990 |H-18 Steel Hand Crank 9914.0011
5340-01-141-4076 |Removable hand crank 9914.0031
5340-01-158-5354 |2 x 2 front foot, specify length 9907.2000
5340-01-158-5355 |2x2 rear foot 10.25” long 9907.2000
5340-01-162-3829 |Mounting Bracket for Spring 9922.0009
5340-01-171-0444 |Rubber sleeve bumper 9951.0013
5340-01-174-3494 |2x4 Foot (E-Coated) 12-1/2" Long 9907.3000
5340-01-174-3495 |2x4 ft steel 12-1/2" long 9907.3000
5340-01-228-1499 [HS-45 Hose Stop (Specify Hose O.D.) 9922.0012
5340-01-249-1088 |H-18 Steel Hand Crank 9914.0011
5340-01-268-5538 |[(P20A-00280) Universal Spring Mounting Bracket for N Series (ISO-80-9) 9922.0050
5340-01-269-4423 |HGR50-50-10 PCC; Paint Graphite

5340-01-309-8485 |Removable Hand Crank for 4000/3000/1600 (Includes Handle w/Bolt & Nut) 9914.0031
5340-01-310-4491 |Handle 9914.0505
5340-01-321-0541 |Removable hand crank for 4000 series reel (includes handle w/bolt & nut) 9914.0031
5340-01-322-6944 |H-18 Steel Hand Crank 9914.0011
5340-01-361-2014 |HS-3, Undrilled 9922.0111
5340-01-377-2006 |Dust Cap 9922.0036




\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

Revised 10-July-2025

National Stock Numbers

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464
N.S. Number Description Hannay #
5340-01-480-8773 |HS-45 (Specify Hose O.D.) 9922.0012
5340-01-484-6384 |H-18 Steel Hand Crank 9914.0011
5340-01-506-1105 |H-18 STEEL HAND CRANK, E-COAT (STD 10" LENGTH) 9914.0011
(INCLUDES HANDLE W/BOLT & NUT)
5340-01-569-6564 [COLLECTOR COVER FOR 4-COND 45A ASSY (5.5" LONG) W/ GASKET & WARNING LABEL 9943.0002
5340-01-570-2983 |Collector Assembly Backing Plate w/Bearing Holder 9943.0005
5340-01-596-0869 [HS-35 Twin Hose Stop (Specify Hose O.D.) 9922.0210
5340-01-667-1874 |PL-1 PINLOCK (E-COATED) 9965.0030
5340-01-670-9309 |PL-1 PINLOCK BRACKET ONLY 9965.0035
5340-01-679-6148 |H-18 STEEL HAND CRANK, E-COAT (STD 10" LENGTH) 9914.0011
(INCLUDES HANDLE W/BOLT & NUT)

5342-00-137-8152 [HGR50-0; Paint Graphite

5355-01-213-7669 [H-30A brake wheel 9914.0413
5355-01-290-7622 |[Black knob for clutch rod 9948.0060
5360-00-060-5349 [H-31 Brake Spring 9914.0451
5360-00-906-9782 |"A" Spring 9921.0010
5360-01-129-6642 |H-31 Brake Spring 9914.0451
5360-01-133-9081 |"B" Spring (with Arbor) 9921.0015
5360-01-149-7230 |H-31 brake spring 9914.0451
5360-01-156-6246 |"G" Spring with Arbor 9921.0021
5360-01-161-6174 |HSR B6 spring for HGR50 9921.0023
5360-01-165-4496 |Spring E360-037-1250S for HGR 9951.0017
5360-01-180-2405 |Tension spring 9965.0002
5360-01-212-7696 |H-31 Brake Spring 9914.0451
5360-01-246-9391 |"B" Spring (with Arbor) 9921.0015
5360-01-256-2915 [H-31 Brake Spring 9914.0451
5360-01-312-7134 |Ratchet lock spring 9922.0008
5360-01-315-7080 [“A” Spring motor 9921.0010
5360-01-315-8359 |A Spring Reversed 9921.0011
5360-01-320-5816 |Tension Spring f/4000/1200/2000 9965.0002
5360-01-425-2023 |"B" Spring (with Arbor) 9921.0015
5365-01-139-4623 |7-1/2" long spacer pipe 9904.3200
5365-01-148-0234 |H-143G 3” Alum Disc Washer 9965.0044
5365-01-161-6163 |146A Spacer for HGR Reels

5365-01-164-8135 |Special Spacer for HGR 9951.0008




\

1

I

Hannay’
Reels

National Stock Numbers

Revised 10-July-2025

553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464
N.S. Number Description Hannay #
5365-01-164-8357 |Spacer pipe 5” long 9904.3200
5365-01-175-0532 |7-1/2" long 9904.3200
5365-01-270-1295 |3/8" Aluminum Spacer Pipe 8” Long 9904.3200
5365-01-312-7011 |P28A-00070 spring mounting spacer 9922.0033
5365-01-312-7039 9954.0021
5365-01-437-9479 |1" Hub Spacer Washer (ISOPLAST) 1-7/8" O.D. x 1-5/16" I.D. x 1/8" Thick 9954.0021
5365-01-437-9579 |1” Hub Spacer Washer (Isoplast) 9954.0021
5365-01-485-9805 [1" THIN HUB SPACER WASHER (PLATED STEEL) 9954.0019
1-7/8" x 1-5/16" x .049" (FOR SPRING REELS)
5365-01-485-9828 [3/8" Aluminum Spacer Pipe 9904.3200
5365-01-498-4041 |P28A-00210 Roller Mtg. Block Spacer (1.5” x 1.62") 9940.0025
5365-01-517-2851 |4 COND 45 AMP ASSY 1-1/2" BORE (UNITED) 600 V 9942.0414
5365-01-517-2853 |P28A-00330 Sprocket Spacer Washer 9954.0015
5365-01-517-3433 |TENSION BREAK SPACER 5/8" LONG 9965.0007
5365-01-529-8273 |P28A-00020 SPRING MTG OVAL SPACER (SA/A/B/D/G) 9922.0032
5835-01-564-4727 |AVC 16-10-11; PAINT BLACK 13-16
5930-00-441-4664 |90030 Rubber Capped Push Button Switch 9917.0004
5935-01-517-9034 |2" Cable Clamp (Vinyl Coated) 9955.0015
5940-00-113-9825 |#8-1/4" Ring Terminal 9951.0015
5945-01-517-4986 |24 Volt Solenoid 9917.0028
5975-01-247-8583 |12 volt electrical pkg. 9917.0050
5975-01-568-9302 [RED DOT JUNCTION BOX COVER W/SCREWS (FOR ECR1600) 9955.0044
5975-01-569-5942 |RED DOT JUNCTION BOX W/3/4" HOLES 9955.0045
(FOR 45-AMP 3-COND SERVICE)
5975-01-597-9146 [IB Cover Only with Screws (Square) 9917.0033
5999-01-421-6701 (100 Amp Cable Clamp 9951.0014
5999-99-151-6469 [Brownie ALS-10 Grounding Clamp (Per Mil-C-83413/7) 9951.0031
6105-01-087-6925 |#4 AM Gast Air Motor (Flange Mtg) (4 AM NRV-143) with Speed Control Muffler 9918.1122
6105-01-109-0029 |12V DC 2 HP 650 RPM 9915.0003
6105-01-242-4760 |P565X043 9915.0009
6105-01-245-8204 |104 12V DC mtr Exp/Nema C 1 HP/1900 RPM mtr. 9915.0065
6105-01-271-2834 |"C" spring 9921.0018
6105-01-355-3357 |043 motor 12 volt DC 9915.0009
6105-01-517-7797 |AN-239 12V DC Face Mount 1/5 H.P. 420 RPM Motor 9915.0040
6145-01-334-5336 |C28-25-26-15.5 RT; Storage Only, Bevel Gear Crank Rewind, Paint Graphite
6150-01-440-2938 |GR75-50; with 50' PCC Cable Installed with Clamp, Paint Graphite




National Stock Numbers

Revised 10-July-2025

Hannay’
553 STATE ROUTE 143, WESTERLO, NY 12193

The reel leader. TELEPHONE (518) 797-3791 * FAX (800) 733-5464

Ja

N.S. Number |Description Hannay #

6150-01-519-1852 |716-19-20-10.5] SR; 1/2" 90 DEG MxF BP SU SWL JT W/GLT VITON, 1/2" FNPT RISER,
FOOT PER P20A-02322, PER Rxxx7-0049, PAINT GRAPHITE, 1/2" x 50' EATON H245L
HOSE INST, 1/2" MNPT x 3/8" MNPT FITTINGS, HS-3 PLASTIC STOP

6150-01-519-2742 [SCR 715-19-20 REV J SR, 3 conductor 45 AMP collector assembly, with 50’ of 12/3 yellow
Super Vutron cable installed with a Leviton 15W47 connector body installed, HS-3 cable
stop installed, Built per RxSCR-0022 REV C, paint graphite

1

8130-01-543-4472 |AVC1516-17-18; Paint Black 13-36
8130-01-626-6176 |AV-3; Storage Only 13-11
8130-01-665-3858 |AVF-14 13-30

8130-01-705-9407 |ACD2014-17-18 LB, #4 Gast air motor, 4" 90 degree male x female BP inlet swivels, (2)
9/16"-18 gas hose thread RH outlet risers, hose restraint, built per KDF3300, Paint
Graphite




